

Durgapur Government College cordially invites you to the Closing Ceremony of

# GOLDEN JUBILEE CELEBRATION OF DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE (1969 – 2019)

### DR. PARTHA CHATTERJEE

Hon'ble MIC, Department of School Education & Higher Education and Parliamentary affairs, Government of West Bengal

will inaugurate the auspicious occasion

"Chhayanot", Durgapur Government College, Paschim Bardhaman on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2020 at 11:30 AM

in the gracious presence of

## **SRI MOLOY GHATAK**

Hon'ble MIC, Labour & E.S.I., Government of West Bengal and Chairman, West Bengal Labour Welfare Board

On behalf of the Core Organizing Committee

SRI BARUN BANDYOPADHYAY

Convener
Assistant Professor in Chemistry
Durgapur Government College

DR. PURUSHOTTAM PRAMANIK

Principal

Durgapur Government College



### **DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE**

(Established 1969)

(NAAC accredited A Grade College & DST-FIST sponsored College)
Celebrating 50 glorious years of academic excellence

## Closing ceremony of yearlong celebration of Golden Jubilee

### TENTATIVE PROGRAMME SCHEDULE

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2020 Venue: "Chhayanot", Basketball ground, College campus

#### **INAUGURAL SESSION**

Unveiling the statue of Swami Vivekananda in College campus by	11:30 AM
Dr. Partha Chatterjee, Hon'ble MIC, School & Higher Education Department	
and Parliamentary affairs, Government of West Bengal	
Opening song by the students and staff of the College	12:00 – 12:10 PM
Felicitation of the Dignitaries on the dias	12:10 – 12:25 PM
Lamp lightning ceremony by Chief Guest and other Guest of Honour	12:25 – 12:30 PM
Introduction & Welcome Address by Dr. Purushottam Pramanik,	12:30 – 12:40 PM
Principal, Durgapur Government College	
President's Address by Sri Anirban Koley,	12:45 – 1:00 PM
Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Durgapur & President, Governing Body, Durgapur	
Government College	
Speech by Chief Guest, Dr. Partha Chatterjee,	1:00 – 1:15 PM
Hon'ble MIC, School & Higher Education Department and Parliamentary affairs,	
Government of West Bengal	
Speech by Guest of Honour, Sri Moloy Ghatak,	1:15 – 1:30 PM
Hon'ble MIC, Labour & E.S.I., Government of West Bengal and Chairman, West	
Bengal Labour Welfare Board	
Speech by Guest of Honour, Prof. Sadhan Chakraborty,	1:30 – 1:40 PM
Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Kazi Nazrul University, Asansol	
Speech by Guest of Honour, Sri Tapash Bandyopadhyay,	1:40 – 1:50 PM
Chairman-A.D.D.A & MLA, Asansol Dakshin &	
Member, Governing Body, Durgapur Government College	1.50 2.00 DM
Speech by Guest of Honour, Sri Dilip Aghasty, Mayor, Durgapur Municipal Corporation &	1:50 – 2:00 PM
Member, Governing Body, Durgapur Government College	
Release & opening of "Souvenir" published on the auspicious occasion of	2:00 – 2:05 PM
Golden Jubilee celebration by Dr. Partha Chatterjee, Hon'ble MIC	
Vote of Thanks by Sri Barun Bandyopadhyay, Convener, Organizing	2:05 – 2:15 PM
Committee & Assistant Professor in Chemistry, Durgapur Government College	
BREAK TIME	2:15 – 2:30 PM



### **DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE**

(Established 1969)

(NAAC accredited A Grade College & DST-FIST sponsored College)
Celebrating 50 glorious years of academic excellence

## Closing ceremony of yearlong celebration of Golden Jubilee

### **TENTATIVE PROGRAMME SCHEDULE**

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2020 Venue: "Chhayanot", Basketball ground, College campus

Felicitation to the best performers of 1st batch of UG & PG	2:30 – 3:00 PM
students under CBCS system in University examinations, 2019	
"Reminiscence" - Program by alumnus & ex-staff members	3:00 – 4:00 PM
"Anandadhara" - Cultural program by students of the College	4:00 – 5:00 PM